                                                     “Resilience, The Faces of Hope”
                                                               Video Resource List
The following resources are recommended as background information for those teachers, parents, counselors, faith leaders, and others who facilitate meaningful and educational discussions around the showing of this video.  Although certainly not all inclusive of relevant resources, they address mental health and substance use disorder prevention and education,  ACEs (Adverse Childhood Experiences), supporting resiliency in youth by building protective factors in the face of early risk factors, and increasing overall understanding and support of conditions such as Autism Spectrum Disorder.  
· Child Mind Institute:  www.childmind.org.  A wealth of information regarding mental health and learning disorders in kids, including a “Family Resource Center”. Info also in Spanish. 
· Partnership for Drug Free Kids:  www.drugfree.org.  An array of resources for parents and other adults in the lives of kids who want updated info on prevention of substance misuse and addiction, when to seek help, and best practice parenting guidelines.  Info also in Spanish.
· Search Institute:  www.searchinstitute.org.  Research on resiliency and positive youth development, and what kids need to succeed.  
· Adverse Childhood Experiences (ACEs) research:  www.aceresourcenetwork.com; www.NumberStory.org.   Original and ongoing research on ACES, how to increase resiliency in the face of negative childhood experiences.
· American Psychological Association:  www.apa.org/topics/resilience-guide-parents.  Guide for parents on raising resilient kids based on research.  “The good news is that resilience skills can be learned.”
· JED Foundation:  www.jedfoundation.org.  Information focused for teens and young adults on protecting emotional health and preventing suicide.
· National Association for the Mentally Ill (NAMI):  www.nami.org.  Mental health information and support for those with mental health disorders.  
· Kentucky Educational Television (KET) Children and Youth Mental Health in Education Resource Videos:  www.ket.org/health/youth-mental-health/video-collection.  
· Society for Adolescent Health & Medicine:  www.adolescenthealth.org.  Tools and resources for teens and parents re:  all adolescent health issues.  Includes an Anti-Racism Toolkit. 
· https://www.ambitiousaboutautism.org.uk/








*For a local speaker to assist in the video presentation, email Mimi Becker at:  arts@historicdanvilleky.com; or Kathy Miles at:  kathy.miles@centre.edu. 
